RESOLUTION NO. 16-009

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, DECLARING JANUARY 2016 AS HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION AWARENESS MONTH IN THE CITY OF CARSON

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Carson join Los Angeles County Assessor Jeffrey Prang and the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors in proclaiming January 2016 as "Homeowners' Exemption Awareness Month"; and

WHEREAS, too many homeowners are unaware of the Homeowners' Exemption that can reduce the taxable value of the property by \$7,000, consequently enabling homeowners to save money on their annual property tax bill; and

WHEREAS, to encourage homeowners to avail themselves of the tax exemption, Assessor Jeffrey Prang is working on increasing public education and outreach about property tax exemptions and exclusions; and

WHEREAS, as part of helpful government service, the Office of the Los Angeles County Assessor has enabled property owners to obtain important property tax-related documents, including the Homeowners' Exemption application, directly from the Assessor's website (www.assessor.lacounty.gov);

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the City of Carson, California, declare January 2016 as Homeowners' Exemption Awareness Month and that the City of Carson will collaborate with the Office of Los Angeles County Assessor Jeffrey Prang in sharing information on the Homeowners' Exemption to Carson residents;

RESOLVED FURTHER that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Los Angeles County Office of the Assessor Jeffrey Prang;

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 20th day of January 2016.

Mayor Albert Robles

ATTEST:

City Clerk Jim Dear

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.
CITY OF CARSON)

I, Jim Dear, City Clerk of the City of Carson, California, hereby attest to and certify that the foregoing resolution, being Resolution No. 16-009, adopted by the Carson City Council at its meeting held on the 20th day of January, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

Mayor Robles, Santarina, Davis-Holmes, Hilton,

and Gause-Aldana

NOES:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

None

ABSTAIN:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

None

ABSENT:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

None

ity Clerk Jim Dear